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Nar cfa
Y

[:a
ewelleryGems and J Limited

Datez 23.05.2422

To
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
25'h Floor, Fhiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Re: Audited Annual financial Results as on 3l't March,,2022
Ref: Scrip Code: 519455

Dear Sir.

We are enclosing herewith the following documents for the quarter and year ended 31't March,
2022:

1. Audited Financial Results in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and year

ended 3l'tMarch,2022;
2. Auditor's Report on the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31't March,

2022 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations ,20I5
3. Declaration under Regulation 33(3Xd) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 201 5.

This is for your information and records in compliance with the Listing Regulations.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

FoT NARBADA

Sancul
Director

i 00629693

Encl: As stated above

Registered 0ffice:
Y*281 l4lB, 2nd Flonr, l-lyderguda" l-lyderabad-S00 029, Telangana, lndia

Ph: +9'l -4&.4450&1'11: Email: comsc@narbadajewellery.com; Website: www.narbadajewellery"com

Xanufacfureq Exporhr" Wholesalers, Rebilers"



NARBADA GEMS AND JEWELLERY LIMITED
Regd Off.: 3-6-29ll4tB,2nd Floor, Hyderguda, Hyderabad - 500029

CIN: L01222TGI992PLC0L4L73
Statement of Standalone Audited Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March,2022

In Laltts

S.No Particulars

3 months ended Previous 3

months endec

Conesponding
3 months ended

in previous
Year

Year to date
figures for the
current period

ended

Previous
Accounting
Year ended

3r.03.2022 31.12.2021 31.03.2021 3r.03.2022 31.032021
A r rrl iterl T Ino"r{i+arl A r.rl i+arl Arrdited Arrdited

I
2

Revenue from Operations

Other Income

1218.81

6.4',1

1950.s3

7.8r
1621.76

4.38
6062.8i

3 1.1(
3800.4:

23.3(

J Iotal Income 1225.2t 1958.34 1626.t4 6093.9( 3823.8:

4 Exoenses:
(a) Cost of material Consumed
(b)(Increase)lDecrease in stock-in-trade

(c) Employee benefit expenses

(d) Finance Cost

(e) Depreciation & amortisation
(D Other Expenses

Total Expenses

160 1.13

(s16.74)

43.52

23.68

4.50

13.22

I 169.31

2264.s0
(6re.37)

53.15

IZ+.JJ

3.88

22.s9

1739.08

1670.61

(20e.6r)

37.83

12.35

3.81

43.41

1558.46

6802.31
(rs06.72)

178.84

68.40

15.96

71.71

5630.51

3930.8!
(648.r0

104.4',

62.0:
15.2(

83.75

3548.3t

5 ProJit (+) / Loss O from Ordinary before exceptional
items (3 !4)

55.9i 219.2( 67.68 463.4( 275.49

6 Exceotional items

Proftt (+) / Loss O from Ordinary Activities before
Tnr (5 + 6l

55.91 219.2( 67.68 463.4( 275.49

8 Iax expenses 15.03 55. I 24.9( Ll7.s9 72.51

9 Net Prolit (+) / Loss O from Ordinary Activities after
tax (7!8)

40.94 164.0t 42.72 345.8i 202.91

t0 Other Comprehensive income

A (i) Items that will not be reclassitied to protit or loss

(net oftax)
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to items that will be

reclassified to orofit or loss

ll Total Comprehensive Incomefor the period
(Comprisin g ProJit(Lo ss) and Other Compteh ensive

Incomefor the period) (9+10)

40.94 164.0t 42.72 345.8',1 202.98

t2 Paid-up Equity Share Capital
-face 

value of the share is Rs. l0/-l
t,767.43 1,767.4: 1,518.0 r,767.43 1,518.03

t3 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per

Balance Sheet ofprevious accounting year

1,885.96 1,471.51

l4 Earnings Per Share(not annualised)

(a) Basic

0.23 l.0l 0.3J 2.1 1.68

tu)Diluted 0.21 0.9( 0.28 1.83 l.5J

Notes:

I The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directon

of the Company in their respective meetings held on 23-05-2022. The Statutory have conducted the audit and have expressed unmodified

opinion the finanical statements.



The above Standalone financial results were prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of
the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the relevent rules issued thereunder (Ind AS) and other accounting princples accepted in
India and the guidelines issued by SEBI.

The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM)
as defined by IND AS 108, "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only; accordingly, segment information
has not been separately disclosed.

The continuance of corona virus (COVID-I9) pandemic globally and in India is causing significantdisturbance and slowdown of economic

activity.The Company's operations and revenue were impacted due to COVID-19. However, it has no firther significant impact with
respect to COVID 19 pandemic during the year ended March 31,2022

Figures of the last quarters for the FY 2021-22 and2020-21are the balance figues between audited figures for the full financial year and

the published figures for the nine months period ended on 31.122021 and31.12.2020.

The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

Place: Hyderabad

Date :23.05.2022

&\
F\S

,/r,*,
,-,Inf\:

MANAGING



NARBADA GEMS AND JEWELLERY LIMITED
Regd Off.: 3-6-29ll4lB,2nd Floor, Hyderguda, Hyderabad - 500029

CIN: L01222T Gl992PLC0l4l7 3
Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March.2022

lakhsRs. in

Particulars 31.03.2022 31.$.2421
(Audited) (Audited)

Assets
Non-Current assets

Propeffy, Plant & Equipment

CapitalWork-in-progress
Financial assets

(i) Other financial assets)

Deferred tax Asset (net)

Other non-current assets

Total Non-Current Assets

Current assets

Inventories
Financial assets

(i) Investments

(ii) Trade receivables

(iii) Cash & Cash Equivalents
(iv) Other financial assets

Other Current assets

Total Current Assets

tr1.95
55.1 0

40.66

82.64

13.9s

40_.66

213.71 137.25

3 859.55

46.41

| 216.69

6.08

70.06

2352.83

29.46
1507.82

90.70

21.49

5 198.80 4002.29
Total Assets 5 412.51 4139.55

Equity & Liabilities
Equity
Equrty share capital

Other Equity

Tntal Equity
Liabilities
Non Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Bonowings
Defened tax liabilities (net)

Total Non Current Liabilities
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Bonowings
(ii) Trade payables

(a) Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterpriese

(b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and

small enterpriese

Other current liabilities

Current tax liabilities (net)

Total Current Liabilities

l 770.t|
I 88s.96

I s20.71

| 471.51

3 656.01 2992.22

t49.ll
0.74

211.50

0.81

149.8s 2r2.3r

135.60

56.96

343.45

33.88

36.70

879.3r

14.48

10.45

24.35

6.43

I 606.59 935.02

fotal EquitY and Liabilities 5 412.51 4139.55

Fur ard un behalfufBuard uf

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 23,05,2022



NARBADA GEMS AND JEWELLERY LIMITED
Regd Off.: 3-6-29ll4tB,2nd Floor, Hyderguda, Hyderabad - 500029

CIN : L0l222T G 19 92PLC0[ 417 3
Audited Cash Flow Statement for the Year ended 31st March.2022

In Lakhs

Particulars
31st March 2022 31st March 2021

(Audited) (Audited)

A. Cash flows from Operating Activities
Net Profit before tax
Adjustments for:
Depreciation

Finance Cost

Dividend Income

Gain on Shares investment

Operating profit before working capital changes

Working capital changes:
(Increase) / Decrease in Inventories
(Increase) / Decrease in Trade Receivables

(Increase) / Decrease in Other Financial Assets

(Increase) / Decrease in Other Non current Assets

(Increase) / Decrease in Investments

(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current Assets

Increase / (Decrease) in Trade Payables & Provisions

Increase / (Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities

Cash Generated from Operations

463.46

ts.96
68.40

(2.33)
(14.68)

530.81

(1s06.72)
291.r3

0.00

0.00
(t6.e6)
(48.s8)

375.49

9.52
(36s.31)

275.49

15.26

62.03

(0.1s)
(2.e7)

349.66

(648.10)

(232.67)
(33.00)

3.78

(2e.46)

53.66

(106.e2)

4.56
(638.49)

Direct Taxes

Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities
(87.40)

us2.7tl
(72.ee)

01r.481
B. Cash Flour from Imrerting Activitim
Purchase/Sale of Fixed Assets

Dividend Income

Gain on Shares investment

Net Cash used in investing Activities

(e2.42)
2.33

14.68

0s.40)

(17.80)

0.15

2.97

ft4.671

C.Cash flows from Financing Activities
Finance Cost

Increase / (Decrease) in Borrowings

Issue ofequity shares

Issue of share warrents

Net Cash used in Financing Activities

(68.40

r93.9r
423.98

(106.00

443.49

(62.03)

90.02

530.91

254.02

812.92

Net increse/(decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and Cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and Cash equivalents at the end of the vear

(84.62)

90.70

6.08

86.76

3.94

90.70

Place: Hyderabad
Date :23.05.2022 ING D
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Narbada
Gems and Jewellery Limited

Date: 23.05"2422

To
The Generafl Nlanagen,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street. Fort. Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Declaration on Auditor's Report with Unmodified opinion under Regulation
33(3)(d)
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation,2015.

Ref: Scrip Code: 519455

Dear Sir,

I Sanjay Kumar Sanghi, Managing Director of Narbada Gems and Jewellery Limited (CIN:

L0I222TGL992PLC0I4I73) hereby declare that, in terms of the provisions of above said

Regulation as amended by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

(Amended) Regulation, 2016 vide Notification no. SEBILAD-NRO/GN20I6-I7l00I dated

I\4ny lJ, ?016 nnd Circrrlnr No. CTR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated May 27.2016 the Statntory

Auditors ofthe Company, M/s. Anant Rao & Mallik, Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration

No 0062665), have issued an Audit Report with Unmodified Opinion on Audited Financial

Statements/Results of the Company (Standalone) for the quarter andyeat ended on 3l't March,

2022

Kindly take this declaration on your records.

Thanking you,

Ensl: As statud aLruvs

Registered Office:
3-6-291 l4lB, 2nd Floor, Hyderguda, Hyderabad-S0O 029, Telangana, India

Ph: +9'f -40-485A6411: Email: comsec@narbadajewellery.com; Website: wr,rrw.narbadajewellery.com

clN-101 222TGl 992P1C01 4{ 73

For NARBADA.G

! Director

Man ufactu rer, Exporter, Wholesalers, Retai lers.


